FORM	PTO-1595	(Substitute)

08-13-2003



102523251

Rec'd PCT/PTO 21 JUL 2003

U.S. Patent Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent an. 10252	23251 attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Anthony Gert DU PREEZ, Jason Scott ELLENPORT a Brendan Joseph COMAS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 	Name. OZDZB111 ETD	
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Address: Suite 202 434 St. Kilda Road City: Melbourne State: Victoria, Australia Zip:3000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joshua S. Bish, Esq. REED SMITH LLP Address: P.O. Box 488 City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15230 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any deficiency to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 18-0582 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
,DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
and correct copy of the original document. Joshua S. Bish Name of Person Signing	July 18, 2003 Signature Date including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Anthony Gert DU PREEZ, Jason Scott ELLENPORT, and Brendan Joseph COMAS, each a citizen of Australia, whose post office addresses are 185 Finch Street, Malvern East, VtC 3145, Australia, 1 Corner Street, East Brighton, VtC 3187, Australia, and 83 Pridham Street, Prahran, VtC 3181, Australia, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled

MATERIALS SUPPLY CONTRACT SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on September 4, 2001 and assigned Serial No. PCT/AU01/01110, which entered the U.S. national phase under U.S. Serial No. 10/362,833; and

WHEREAS, OzB2B PTY LTD, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Australia and having a place of business at Suite 202, 434 St. Kilda Road, Melbourne, VIC 3000, Australia (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire Interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to us of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by any application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

PER RIP | 159645 04-1450/RINE

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

f	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 1:5 day
	Anthony DU PREEZ
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 1.5 day
	Jason Scott ELLENPORT IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this
	<u>ずっ〜〜〜</u> , 2003.
	Brendan Joseph COMAS

-2-